News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley

Monroe County District Attorney

December 3, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COORDINATOR: Mary Wilmot Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 753-4532

Malcolm Campbell Pled Guilty to Course of Sexual Conduct Against a Child in the First Degree

Rochester, NY- Yesterday, 43 year old Malcolm Campbell pled guilty to one count of Course of Sexual Conduct Against a Child in the First Degree. The defendant was in the midst of a jury trial when he pled guilty to sexually abusing a young girl at his home in Greece from November of 2003 to January of 2006. At the time of the abuse, the victim was less than eleven years old. In August of 2014, the victim reported the abuse she suffered years ago, to the Greece Police Department. After his guilty plea, Malcom Campbell was taken into custody where he will remain until his sentencing date. The defendant is expected to be sentenced to 5 years in state prison followed by 5 years post release supervision. In addition, Campbell will be required to register as a sex offender.

The case was prosecuted by Senior Assistant District Attorney Meredith Vacca of the Child Abuse Bureau.

"The victim's incredible courage enabled our office, with assistance from the Greece Police Department, to successfully prosecute this case. It is a great example how justice can be served even years after the abuse occurred. It is our hope that now this brave young woman and her family will begin the healing process," said Assistant District Attorney Meredith Vacca.

Malcolm Campbell will be sentenced by Justice Francis Affronti on January 5, 2016.

###